WHEREAS, JHMC is desirous that the Consultant execute the contract agreement
for the  Consulting  Services for the  engagement  of a  Third  Party to  Conduct the JHMC
Customer Satisfaction Measurement for CY 2o25 (hereinafter called "the Works") and
JHMC  has  accepted  the  bid  for  'Three  Hundred  Ninety  Eight  Thousand  Six
Hundred Eighty Six Pesos (Php398,686.oo) by the Consultant for the execution and
completion of such Consulting Services and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT VITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1.     In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are